
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT (1936) 

DETERMINATION (OF FEES) 

NO. 127 OF 1994 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 
This instrument revokes all existing fees determinations under the Motor Traffic Act 1936 mainly:-

Determination No. 54 dated 22 June 1994 published in the ACT Special Gazette No. S125 
of 27 June 1994. 

This Determination sets fees for the purpose of the Motor Traffic Act 1936 and has the effect of 
revoking and redetermining fees payable for transactions which relate to parking labels and permits. 
Set out below for easy reference are the amended fees (and previous fees) which apply to the 
transactions relating to parking labels and permits. 

These amendments are required for the following reasons; 

FEE FOR GRANTING A SHORT TERM COMMERCIAL PARKING LABEL 
Short term commercial parking labels are currently issued by Transport Regulation for a pro rata fee of 
the annual fee amount. To introduce a flat fee rate requires system modifications (approximate cost 
$1500). Public demand and the estimated revenue potential for this transaction is extremely minimal 
and does not warrant proceeding with TRIPS modifications. To rectify this problem the flat rate fees 
are being revoked and the fee for issuing future short term commercial labels be calculated at a pro rata 
of the annual fee amount. 

PARKING LABELS 

Grant or renewal of a medical label for use in: 
the central business district 
parking areas outside of the central business district 
unpaid parking areas 

Grant or renewal of a commercial label for a time 
period of: 

30 minutes. 
20 minutes. 
10 minutes. 
30 minutes. 
20 minutes. 
10 minutes. 

Fee is payable per annum 
Fee is payable per annum 
Fee is payable per annum 
Fee is payable per month 
Fee is payable per month 
Fee is payable per month 

CURRENT FEE 

$531.00 
$213.00 
$42.00 

$319.00 
$213.00 
$103.00 
$40.00 
$30.00 
$20.00 

AMENDED FEE 

$531.00 
$213.00 
$42.00 

$319.00 
$213.00 
$103.00 
Revoked 
Revoked 
Revoked 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible atwww.legislation.act.gov.au 



PARKING LABELS (continued) CURRENT FEE 

Grant or renewal of a Class "B" resident's label, for 
residents of: 

Argyle Square only, valid for 6 months $12.00 
Havelock House, Allara Flats or Currong Flats valid $ 11.00 

for 12 months 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legisla6on.act.gov.au 


		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2014-03-17T17:38:28+1100
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




