AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

in papiers char traffich i nedalapaka ketinin k

MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT (1936)

DETERMINATION (OF FEES)

NO. 127 OF 1994

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This instrument revokes all existing fees determinations under the Motor Traffic Act 1936 mainly:-

Determination No. 54 dated 22 June 1994 published in the ACT Special Gazette No. S125 of 27 June 1994.

This Determination sets fees for the purpose of the Motor Traffic Act 1936 and has the effect of revoking and redetermining fees payable for transactions which relate to parking labels and permits. Set out below for easy reference are the amended fees (and previous fees) which apply to the transactions relating to parking labels and permits.

These amendments are required for the following reasons;

FEE FOR GRANTING A SHORT TERM COMMERCIAL PARKING LABEL

Short term commercial parking labels are currently issued by Transport Regulation for a pro rata fee of the annual fee amount. To introduce a flat fee rate requires system modifications (approximate cost \$1500). Public demand and the estimated revenue potential for this transaction is extremely minimal and does not warrant proceeding with TRIPS modifications. To rectify this problem the flat rate fees are being revoked and the fee for issuing future short term commercial labels be calculated at a pro rata of the annual fee amount.

PARKING LABELS	CURRENT FEE	AMENDED FEE
Grant or renewal of a medical label for use in:		
the central business district	\$531.00	\$531.00
parking areas outside of the central business district	\$213.00	\$213.00
unpaid parking areas	\$42.00	\$42.00
Grant or renewal of a commercial label for a time period of:		
30 minutes. Fee is payable per annum	\$319.00	\$319.00
20 minutes. Fee is payable per annum	\$213.00	\$213.00
10 minutes. Fee is payable per annum	\$103.00	\$103.00
30 minutes. Fee is payable per month	\$40.00	Revoked
20 minutes. Fee is payable per month	\$30.00	Revoked
10 minutes. Fee is payable per month	\$20.00	Revoked

PARKING LABELS (continued)	CURRENT FEE	AMENDED FEE
Grant or renewal of a Class "B" resident's label, for residents of:		
Argyle Square only, valid for 6 months	\$12.00	\$12.00
Havelock House, Allara Flats or Currong Flats valid	\$11.00	\$11.00
for 12 months		